Each dwelling unit has at least an 80sqft private balcony.  

For any new multi-family development: A minimum area of outdoor common 
open space shall be provided as follows: 

- Two hundred fifty (250) square feet for each unit containing more 
than five hundred (500) square feet and up to one thousand two 
hundred (1,200) square feet of living area. 

Required: 229du x 250 = 57,250sqft 
Provided: 57,440sqft 
*There are discrepancies between the provided open space exhibit and the 
architectural site plan sheet A100. Staff use the architectural plans for 
reference, both sheets meet compliance.